
 

 

Division of Adult Correction and Juvenile Justice 

Community Programs 
 

Quick Reference Information for Programs 
 

Helpful Links 
 

NCID:     https://ncid.nc.gov 

 

NCALLIES:    https://cp.ncdjjdp.org/CP/login/auth  

 

User Guides: https://www.ncdps.gov/Juvenile-Justice/Community-Programs/Juvenile-

Crime-Prevention-Councils/Program-Agreement-Information  

 

JCPC Policies and Forms:  https://www.ncdps.gov/Juvenile-Justice/Community-Programs/Juvenile-

Crime-Prevention-Councils/JCPC-Policies-Forms  

 

 

Community Programs Area Consultants and Program Assistants by Area 
 

ADDRESS STAFF/TITLE PHONE E-MAIL 

Eastern and Central Lead Consultant: Jesse Riggs 252-355-9013 jesse.riggs@ncdps.gov 

Eastern Area Office 
2241 Dickinson Avenue 
Greenville, NC 27834 

Nancy Hodges, Area Consultant 252-355-9013 nancy.hodges@ncdps.gov 

Ella Bunch, Area Consultant 252-355-9013 ella.bunch@ncdps.gov 

Denise Bond, Program Assistant 252-355-9013 denise.bond@ncdps.gov 

Central Area Office 
4212 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-4212 

Ronald Tillman,  Area Consultant 910-997-9281 ronald.tillman@ncdps.gov 

Eddie Crews,  Area Consultant 919-324-6392 walter.crews@ncdps.gov 

Denise Briggs, Area Consultant 919-324-6391 denise.briggs@ncdps.gov 

Lynne Fleetwood, Program Assistant 919-324-6393 lynne.fleetwood@ncdps.gov 

Piedmont and Western Lead Consultant: June Ward 828-296-4745 june.ward@ncdps.gov 

Piedmont Area Office 
131 E. Innes St., Ste. 206 
Salisbury, NC 28144 

Regina Arrowood,  Area Consultant 704-603-6833 regina.arrowood@ncdps.gov 

Rich Smith,  Area Consultant 704-603-6833 rich.smith@ncdps.gov 

Scott Stoker,  Area Consultant 704-603-6833 p.scott.stoker@ncdps.gov 

Katie Hiott, Program Assistant 704-603-6833 katherine.hiott@ncdps.gov 

Western Area Office 
2090 US Highway 70 
Swannanoa, NC  28778 

Linda Graney,  Area Consultant 828-296-4743 linda.graney@ ncdps.gov 

Megan Webster,  Area Consultant 828-296-4744 megan.webster@ncdps.gov 

Cora Lee Brackett, Program Assistant 828-296-4742 cora.brackett@ncdps.gov 

 

 

Number for locked NCALLIES accounts:  (919) 754-6000 

       1-800-722-3946 
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